

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**905 CONT. PETITION NO.59 OF 2022  
IN SA/125/2008**

**ARUN VISHNUPANT BHAGYAWANT  
VERSUS  
PARWATIBAI UTTAM WAKADE AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Joshi Rahul G.  
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 : Mr. Suresh W. Munde

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.  
DATE : 12.07.2022.**

**PER COURT :**

Reissue notice to the respondent No. 2, returnable on 10.08.2022.

**(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)**

mkd/-