

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 251 OF 2022 IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 125 OF 2008 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13496 OF 2022 IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 251 OF 2022 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13497 OF 2022 IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 251 OF 2022 WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2022 IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 125 OF 2008 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16288 OF 2002 IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 251 OF 2022 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16291 OF 2022 IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 59 OF 2022**

Mr. R. P. Untwal, advocate holding for Mr. advocate for the
Applicant

Mr. S. W. Munde, AGP for Respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. S. B. Kadu, advocate for Respondent No.7.

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATE : 07th February, 2023.

PC :

At the request of Mr. Untwal, learned Counsel
holding for Mr. Joshi, advocate for the petitioner, stand over to
21.02.2023.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

adb