



(1)

903ca4137.23

THIS ORDER IS CORRECTED AND UPLOADED IN VIEW OF  
THE ORDER DATED 16-01-2025.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4137 OF 2023  
IN CP/251/2022

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2356 OF 2024  
IN CP/251/2022

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2245 OF 2024  
IN CP/251/2022

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8771 OF 2023  
IN CP/59/2022

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13497 OF 2022  
IN CP/251/2022

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16288 OF 2022  
IN CP/251/2022

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16291 OF 2022  
IN CP/59/2022

AND

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13358 OF 2023  
IN CP/59/2022

ARUN VISHNUPAND BHAGYANWANT

....Applicant

VERSUS

AANANDA UTTAM WAKADE AND ORS

(2)

903ca4137.23

.....Respondent

Mr. R. G. Joshi, Advocate for the applicant  
Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for the respondents/State

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2025**

**P. C.**

**CA/4137/2023**

1. The learned advocate for the applicants submits that though in the application he has given fresh address for service on the added respondent in contempt petition, the office has issued notice on the earlier address.

2. For reasons stated in the application, the application stands allowed. The amendment be carried out in the contempt petition.

3. In view of the same, office to issue notice to the added respondent no.14 on the fresh address given in the application in para No.3, returnable on 21-02-2025.

4. The application stands disposed off.

**CA/16288/2022**

1. The learned advocate for the applicants submits that though in the application he has given fresh address for service on the added respondent in contempt petition, the office has issued notice on the earlier address.

2. For reasons stated in the application, the application stands allowed. The amendment be carried out in the contempt petition.

3. In view of the same, office to issue notice to the added **respondent Nos.10 to 13** on the fresh address given in the application in para No.5, returnable on 21-02-2025.

4. The application stands disposed off.

**CA/13497/2022**

1. The learned advocate for the applicants submits that

though in the application he has given fresh address for service on the added respondent in contempt petition, the office has issued notice on the earlier address.

2. For reasons stated in the application, the application stands allowed. The amendment be carried out in the contempt petition.

3. In view of the same, office to issue notice to the added respondent No.9 on the fresh address given in the application in para No.3, returnable on 21-02-2025.

4. The application stands disposed off.

**CA/2356/2024**

1. The learned advocate for the applicants submits that though in the application he has given fresh address for service on the added respondent in contempt petition, the office has issued notice on the earlier address.

2. For reasons stated in the application, the application stands allowed. The amendment be carried out in the contempt petition.

3. In view of the same, office to issue notice to the added respondent No.15 on the fresh address given in the application in para No.1, returnable on 21-02-2025.

4. The application stands disposed off.

### **CA/16291/2022**

1. The learned advocate for the applicants submits that though in the application he has given fresh address for service on the added respondent in contempt petition, the office has issued notice on the earlier address.

2. For reasons stated in the application, the application stands allowed. The amendment be carried out in the contempt

petition.

3. In view of the same, office to issue notice to the added respondent No.5 on the fresh address given in the application in para No.1, returnable on 21-02-2025.

4. The application stands disposed off.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**

VishalK/903ca4137.23