



(1)

928-CP-251-2022

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

928 CONT. PETITION NO. 251 OF 2022
IN SA/125/2008

Arun Vishnupand Bhagyanwant

VERSUS

Aananda Uttam Wakade And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13358 OF 2023
IN CP/59/2022

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2245 OF 2024
IN CP/251/2022

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8771 OF 2023
IN CP/59/2022

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 59 OF 2022
IN SA/125/2008

...

Mr. Rahul G. Joshi, (through VC) Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. B. B. Bhise, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. S. B. Kadu, Advocate for respondent No.7.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 4th NOVEMBER 2025

PC :-

1. Learned Advocate for the petitioner informed that one more

contempt petition is filed, bearing Contempt Petition No. 580 of 2025, which is kept on 12th November 2025.

2. In view of the same, stand over to 12th November 2025.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]