



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

915 CONT. PETITION NO. 251 OF 2022
IN SA/125/2008

Arun Vishnupand Bhagyanwant

VERSUS

Aananda Uttam Wakade And Ors

...

Mr. R. T. Wakale h/for Mr. Joshi Rahul G., Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. S. S. Dande, AGP for Respondents State

Mr. Suresh W. Munde, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6, 7, 9

Mr. Kapil D. Paikrao h/for Mr. A. M. Solak, Advocate for respondent
Nos.1 and 2 in CP/59/22

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13358 OF 2023

IN CP/59/2022

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8771 OF 2023

IN CP/59/2022

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2245 OF 2024

IN CP/251/2022

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 580 OF 2025

IN SA/125/2008

WITH

CONT. PETITION NO. 59 OF 2022

IN SA/125/2008

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.

Dated : 1st April, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. As per office note, notice of respondent no.11 returned unserved for want of time. So also, notice of Respondent no.14 returned unserved as he has retired from service.

2. The Collector, Jalna is hereby directed to supply address of

Respondent No.14 to the petitioner. The petitioner shall approach the office of the Collector, Jalna to collect the address within a period of one week and shall supply said address to the Registry of this Court within one week therefrom.

3. After the current/fresh address of respondent no.14 is supplied, office to issue fresh notice to respondent nos. 11 and 14, made returnable on 29.04.2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

JPChavan